6The Authorised Share Capital of the Company is Rs. 50,00,00,000/- (Rupees Fifty Crore only) 
divided into 10,00,00,000 (Ten Crore) Equity Shares of Rs. 5/- (Rupees Five only) each.4 & 6 

4   The Authorised Capital has been increased from Rs. 15,00,00,000 (Fifteen Crores) to Rs. 50,00,00,000 (Fifty Crores) 
vide Special Resolution passed at Extra-ordinary General Meeting of the shareholders held on 30.01.2021. 

5 The Company has adopted new set of Memorandum of Association, vide Special Resolution passed at Extra-ordinary